SATURDAY SENDERS

VENUE
DATE

TIME
PUBLISHED
SELECTION

DETAILS

EVEDON LAKESIDE RETREAT, BUREKUP
SATURDAY, 15TH NOVEMBER 2025

RACING FROM 2pm. SEE COURSE MAP FOR DETAILS.
THURSDAY, 13TH NOVEMBER 2025

FINAL

TO BE ELIGIBLE, COMPETITOR MUST BE ENTERED BEFORE TUESDAY MIDNIGHT OF THE EVENT WEEKEND.
RACING IS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE COMPETITOR. IF COMPETITOR CHOOSES NOT TO RACE, DO NOT COLLECT SIAC ON SATURDAY.
NO FURTHER PLACEMENTS AVAILABLE AFTER FINAL SELECTION.

CASH PRIZES - 3 x $100 for MEN (1in 5 chance) and 2 X $100 FOR WOMEN (1 in 5 chance). RANDOM DRAW.

RANDOW DRAWN PRIZES CAN ONLY BE WON BY AN INDIVIDUAL TWICE PER YEAR. CATEGORY WINNERS EXCLUDED FROM RANDOW DRAW.
CASH PRIZES - $100 FIRST PLACE MAN AND $100 FIRST PLACE WOMAN.
RACING SEQUENCE: WOMEN FIRST THEN 1 MINUTE GAP THEN MEN. REVERSE SEEDING. 15sec GAPS.
COMPETITORS ARE SELECTED BASED ON THEIR TRAIL TIME AT THE PREVIOUS ROUND AT THE DISCRETION OF WA GRAVITY ENDURO.
TOP 15 MEN (TOP 4%) AND TOP 10 WOMEN (TOP 25%). EBIKES AND WHIPPETS EXCLUDED.

MEN
RaceNumber
868
1020
143
1
1767
426
1854
90
252
3310
385
1870
809
1629
3092

WOMEN
RaceNumber
99
2245
573
4
2816
2379
2174
2995
3952
4412

Name

Todd MADSEN
Ethan PILOT
Archie WINTER
Kaiden GODDEN
Tommy LUKAC
Mason CORNICK
Liam COWBURN
Josh MOORE
Jamie FOX
Darcey KANE
Riley SMITH
Ollie LEAR
Darren KIRBY
Banjo FALCONBRIDGE
Jay HAYES

Name

Chloe COLLIS
Rosie KELLY
Bella MOORE
Jess WALDRON
JahlaTOSH
Estelle ANNAND
Brynn RANKIN
Lara MURRAY
Alice HUMBERT
Greta SCHWERTFEGER

Team
MADSEN MTB
ROCKAND ROLL RACING

ROCKN ROLL RACING

RNR RACING

Team

ROCKAND ROLL

FRANKD MTB RACE TEAM

LINGA LONGA BIKE PARK

MOBIKES

Category
Men (Full Enduro 19+)
Men U19
Men U19
Men (Full Enduro 19+)
Men U17
Men U19
Men U17
Men U19
Men U19
Men U17
Men U19
Men U17
Men 40 - 49 (Masters)
Men U17
Men U17

Category

Women U19
Women U19
Women U19

Women (Full Enduro 19+)
Women (Full Enduro 19+)

Women U17

Women (Full Enduro 19+)

Women U17
Women U17
Women U17

INZAMIA Time
04:07.7
04:07.7
04:08.4
04:09.6
04:11.1
04:11.2
04:11.4
04:12.0
04:13.4
04:15.1
04:15.1
04:16.2
04:17.6
04:17.7
04:18.2

INZAMIA Time
04:35.7
04:55.8
04:58.4
05:01.2
05:05.6
05:06.2
05:08.8
05:22.4
05:54.1
05:58.2



