SATURDAY SENDERS

VENUE EVEDON LAKESIDE RETREAT, BUREKUP

DATE SATURDAY, 15TH NOVEMBER 2025

TIME RACING FROM 2pm. SEE COURSE MAP FOR DETAILS.

PUBLISHED THURSDAY, 13TH NOVEMBER 2025

SELECTION FINAL



DETAILS

TO BE ELIGIBLE, COMPETITOR MUST BE ENTERED BEFORE TUESDAY MIDNIGHT OF THE EVENT WEEKEND.

RACING IS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE COMPETITOR. IF COMPETITOR CHOOSES NOT TO RACE, DO NOT COLLECT SIAC ON SATURDAY. NO FURTHER PLACEMENTS AVAILABLE AFTER FINAL SELECTION.

CASH PRIZES - 3 x \$100 for MEN (1 in 5 chance) and 2 X \$100 FOR WOMEN (1 in 5 chance). RANDOM DRAW.

RANDOW DRAWN PRIZES CAN ONLY BE WON BY AN INDIVIDUAL TWICE PER YEAR. CATEGORY WINNERS EXCLUDED FROM RANDOW DRAW. CASH PRIZES - \$100 FIRST PLACE MAN AND \$100 FIRST PLACE WOMAN.

RACING SEQUENCE: WOMEN FIRST THEN 1 MINUTE GAP THEN MEN. REVERSE SEEDING. 15sec GAPS.

COMPETITORS ARE SELECTED BASED ON THEIR TRAIL TIME AT THE PREVIOUS ROUND AT THE DISCRETION OF WA GRAVITY ENDURO.

TOP 15 MEN (TOP 4%) AND TOP 10 WOMEN (TOP 25%). EBIKES AND WHIPPETS EXCLUDED.

MEN

RaceNumber	Name	Team	Category	INZAMIA Time
868	Todd MADSEN	MADSEN MTB	Men (Full Enduro 19+)	04:07.7
1020	Ethan PILOT	ROCK AND ROLL RACING	Men U19	04:07.7
143	Archie WINTER		Men U19	04:08.4
1	Kaiden GODDEN		Men (Full Enduro 19+)	04:09.6
1767	Tommy LUKAC		Men U17	04:11.1
426	Mason CORNICK		Men U19	04:11.2
1854	Liam COWBURN	ROCK N ROLL RACING	Men U17	04:11.4
90	Josh MOORE		Men U19	04:12.0
252	Jamie FOX	RNR RACING	Men U19	04:13.4
3310	Darcey KANE		Men U17	04:15.1
385	Riley SMITH		Men U19	04:15.1
1870	Ollie LEAR		Men U17	04:16.2
809	Darren KIRBY		Men 40 - 49 (Masters)	04:17.6
1629	Banjo FALCONBRIDGE		Men U17	04:17.7
3092	Jay HAYES		Men U17	04:18.2

WOMEN

RaceNumber	Name	Team	Category	INZAMIA Time
99	Chloe COLLIS		Women U19	04:35.7
2245	Rosie KELLY	ROCK AND ROLL	Women U19	04:55.8
573	Bella MOORE		Women U19	04:58.4
4	Jess WALDRON	FRANKD MTB RACE TEAM	Women (Full Enduro 19+)	05:01.2
2816	Jahla TOSH		Women (Full Enduro 19+)	05:05.6
2379	Estelle ANNAND		Women U17	05:06.2
2174	Brynn RANKIN	LINGA LONGA BIKE PARK	Women (Full Enduro 19+)	05:08.8
2995	Lara MURRAY		Women U17	05:22.4
3952	Alice HUMBERT	MOBIKES	Women U17	05:54.1
4412	Greta SCHWERTFEGER		Women U17	05:58.2